1
®
X9315
Low Noise, Low Power, 32 Taps
FN8179.1Data Sheet September 15, 2005
Digitally Controlled Potentiometer
(XDCP™)
The Intersil X9315 is a digitally controlled potentiometer

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
X9315
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING
VCC LIMITS
(V)
RTOTAL
(kΩ)
TEMP RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
X9315WM* AAW 5 ±10%  10 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP
X9315WMZ* (Note) DDT 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X9315WMI* AAX -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP
X9315WMIZ* (Note) AKW -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X9315WP X9315WP 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP
X9315WPI X9315WP I -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP
X9315WS* X9315W 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC
X9315WSZ* (Note) X9315W Z 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X9315WSI* X9315W I -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
X9315WSIZ* (Note) X9315W Z I -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X9315UM* 50 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP
X9315UMZ* (Note) DDS 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X9315UMI* AEB -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP
X9315UMIZ* (Note) DDR -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X9315UP X9315UP 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP
X9315UPI X9315UP I -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP
X9315US* X9315U 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC
X9315USZ* (Note) X9315U Z 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X9315USI* X9315U I -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
X9315USIZ* (Note) X9315U Z I -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X9315TM* AEJ 100 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP
X9315TMZ* (Note) DDN 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X9315TMI* ADZ -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP
X9315TMIZ* (Note) DDL -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X9315TP X9315TP 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP
X9315TPI X9315TP I -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP
X9315TS* X9315T 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC
X9315TSZ* (Note) X9315T Z 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X9315TSI* X9315T I -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
X9315TSIZ* (Note) X9315T Z I -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
2 FN8179.1
September 15, 2005
X9315
X9315TP-2.7 X9315TP F 2.7-5.5 10 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP
X9315TPI-2.7 X9315TP G -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP
X9315WM-2.7* AAU 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP
X9315WMZ-2.7* (Note) AOI 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X9315WMI-2.7* AAV -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP
X9315WMIZ-2.7* (Note) -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X9315WP-2.7 X9315WP F 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP
X9315WPI-2.7 X9315WP G -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP
X9315WS-2.7* X9315W F 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC
X9315WSZ-2.7* (Note) X9315W Z F 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X9315WSI-2.7* X9315W G -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
X9315WSIZ-2.7* (Note) X9315W Z G -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X9315UM-2.7* AEK 50 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP
X9315UMZ-2.7* (Note) AKU 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X9315UMI-2.7* AEA -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP
X9315UMIZ-2.7* (Note) AJG -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X9315UP-2.7 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP
X9315UPI-2.7 -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP
X9315US-2.7* X9315U F 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC
X9315USZ-2.7* (Note) X9315U Z F 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X9315USI-2.7* X9315U G -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
X9315USIZ-2.7* (Note) X9315U Z G -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X9315TM-2.7* AEI 100 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP
X9315TMZ-2.7* (Note) DDP 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X9315TMI-2.7* ADY -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP
X9315TMIZ-2.7* (Note) DDM -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X9315TS-2.7* X9315T F 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC
X9315TSZ-2.7* (Note) X9315T Z F 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X9315TSI-2.7* X9315T G -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
X9315TSIZ-2.7* (Note) X9315T Z G -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)

Related
Devices
Ordering Information
Part No.
Design-In
Status Temp. Package MSL
Price
US $
X9315TM Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP 1 1.52
X9315TM-2.7 Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP 1 1.67
X9315TM-2.7T1 Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP
T+R
1 1.67
X9315TMI Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP 1 1.75
X9315TMI-2.7 Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP 1 1.92
X9315TMI-2.7C7898 Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP
T+R
1
X9315TMI-2.7T1 Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP
T+R
1 1.92
X9315TMI-2.7T2 Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP
T+R
3 1.92
X9315TMIT1 Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP
T+R
1 1.75
X9315TMIZ  Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP 2 1.75
X9315TMIZ-2.7  Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP 2 1.92
X9315TMIZ-2.7T1  Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP
T+R
2 1.92
X9315TMIZT1  Active Ind 8 Ld MSOP
T+R
2 1.75
X9315TMT1 Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP
T+R
1 1.52
X9315TMZ  Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP 2 1.52
X9315TMZ-2.7  Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP 2 1.67
X9315TMZ-2.7T1  Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP
T+R
2 1.67
X9315TMZT1  Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP
T+R
2 1.52
X9315TP Active Comm 8 Ld PDIP N/A 1.45
X9315TP-2.7 Active Comm 8 Ld PDIP N/A 1.59
X9315TPI Active Ind 8 Ld PDIP N/A 1.66
X9315TPI-2.7 Active Ind 8 Ld PDIP N/A 1.83
X9315TS Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC 1 1.30
X9315TS-2.7 Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC 1 1.59
X9315TS-2.7T1 Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1 1.59
X9315TSI Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC 1 1.62
X9315TSI-2.7 Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC 1 1.83
X9315TSI-2.7C7898 Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC 1
X9315TSI-2.7T1 Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1 1.83
X9315TSIT1 Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1 1.62
X9315TSIZ  Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC 1 1.62
X9315TSIZ-2.7  Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC 1 1.83
X9315TSIZ-2.7T1  Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1 1.83
X9315TSIZT1  Active Ind 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1 1.62
X9315TST1 Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1 1.30
X9315TSZ  Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC 1 1.30
X9315TSZ-2.7  Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC 1 1.59
X9315TSZ-2.7T1  Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1 1.59
X9315TSZT1  Active Comm 8 Ld SOIC T+R 1 1.30
X9315UM Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP 1 1.52
X9315UM-2.7 Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP 1 1.67
X9315UM-2.7C7958 Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP
T+R
1
X9315UM-2.7C7964 Active Comm 8 Ld MSOP